Resolution of the City of Corpus Christi, Texas dedicating resources to support the bid for the 2019 Texas Recreation and Park Society Institute and Expo

**WHEREAS**, the City of Corpus Christi, acting through its Parks and Recreation Department, is authorized to submit a bid with the Corpus Christi Convention and Visitors Bureau to host the 2019 Texas Recreation and Park Society (TRAPS) Annual Institute and Expo, and

**WHEREAS**, the City of Corpus Christi, Texas acknowledges the criteria and requirements specified in the site selection criteria for bid to host the Annual TRAPS Institute;

## NOW, THEREFORE, BE IT RESOLVED BY THE CITY COUNCIL OF THE CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI, TEXAS:

**Section 1.** That the City Council for the City of Corpus Christi, Texas endorses the bid submission to host the 2019 Texas Recreation and Park Society (TRAPS) in Corpus Christi, Texas and is committed to providing the necessary resources to perform all functions consistent with the bid to host the 2019 Texas Recreation and Park Society Annual Institute and Expo in Corpus Christi, Texas.

**Section 2.** This Resolution shall be and become effective immediately upon and after its adoption and approval.

PASSED AND APPROVED this the	day of 2016.
ATTEST:	CITY OF CORPUS CHRISTI
Rebecca Huerta	Dan McQueen
City Secretary	Mayor

Corpus Christi, Texas		
of		
The above resolution	n was passed by the	following vote:
Dan McQueen		
Rudy Garza		
Paulette Guajardo		
Michael Hunter		
Joe McComb		
Ben Molina		
Lucy Rubio		
Greg Smith		

Carolyn Vaughn